PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I					
			me		Execution Dat	te	
Jaideep CHAUDHARY					05/26/2009		
William A. GARLAN					05/23/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	ANGIOGEN	EX					
Street Address:	425 Madisor	n Avenue a	at 48th Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 902						
City:	New York						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10017						
			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 2						
Property							
		US0811					
Property	Туре	US08111 1225300	881				
Property PCT Number:	Type r:		881				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	Type r: CE DATA	1225300	881	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (206)38	1225300 1225300 31-3301	881				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (206)38 // be sent via US	1225300 1225300 31-3301	881				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (206)38 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (206) 3 swange	31-3301 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 81-3300 er@blackla	881 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> aw.com				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (206)38 (206)38 (206)35 (206)35 swange ne: Jeffrey	31-3301 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 81-3300 er@blackla J. King, E	881 09 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (206)38 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (206) 3 swange ne: Jeffrey Suite 48	31-3301 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 81-3300 er@blackla J. King, E 800	881 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> aw.com Esq. BLACK LOWE & GRAHA				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (206)38 (206)33 (206)33 (206)33 (206)33 (206)34 (206)34 (206)44 (206)34 (2	31-3301 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 81-3300 er@blackla J. King, E 800 th Avenue	881 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> aw.com Esq. BLACK LOWE & GRAHA				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (206)38 (206)33 (206)33 (206)33 (206)33 (206)34 (206)34 (206)44 (206)34 (2	31-3301 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 81-3300 er@blackla J. King, E 800 th Avenue	881 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> aw.com Esq. BLACK LOWE & GRAHA				
Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (206)38 (206)33 (206)33 (206)33 (206)33 (206)34 (2	31-3301 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 81-3300 er@blackla J. King, E 800 th Avenue , WASHIN	881 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> aw.com Esq. BLACK LOWE & GRAHA				

Total Attachments: 4 source=ANGX10102ASGN052609#page1.tif source=ANGX10102ASGN052609#page2.tif source=ANGX10102ASGN052609#page3.tif source=ANGX10102ASGN052609#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **Jaideep CHAUDHARY**, residing at 1450 Montclair Court, Smyrna, Georgia – 30080 - USA, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

ASSIGNOR, William A. GARLAND, residing at 310 Via Colibri, San Clemente, California - 92672 - USA, and a citizen of the United States of America

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, ANGIOGENEX, having a principal place of business at 425 Madison Avenue, Suite 902 – New York, New York - 10017 - USA, and a juristic entity of Nevada and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements, in the invention entitled:

CHEMICAL INHIBITORS OF INHIBITORS OF DIFFERENTIATION

that is found in United States patent application **Serial No. 12/253,009** and in and to all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, to be obtained from said invention through the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination or foreign counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ANGX-1-0102

ASSIGNOR	: Jaideep CHAUDHARY	<u>`</u>
Signature: Title:	Applicant/Inventor	

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Jaideep CHAUDHARY** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that HE signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 26 day of may , 2009 (Signature of Notary) (Print or stamp name of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC residing at De46 Atlanta Rd. SmyrnA, BA. 3000 Appointment Expires: <u>Aug. 20, 2009</u>

ASSIGNOR: William A. GARLAND

William A. Marland Applicant/Inventor Signature:

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William A. GARLAND is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that HE signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this day	of <u>leal</u> , 2009	
when when	(Signature of Notary)	
Delitonen	(Print or stamp name of Notary)	
fu-	MARY PENNINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC residing 896 AVENIDA PICO #1 3AN CLEMENTE, CA 92673	at

Appointment Expires: _______//______

ANGX-1-0102

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOW

ŝ ŝ

ŝ

3

:

:

ł

!

•

Ą

5

ALL-PORPOSE	- ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of Mange	
On Mars 23 2005 hotors ma	
Date Date	MARY J. PENNINGTON NOTARY RUBLIC
personally appeared William	MARY J. PENNINGTON NOTARY FUELIC
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
MARY J. PENNINGTON COMM1774883 NOTARY FUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY Ny Term Exp. November W. 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the/she/they executed the same in this/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Dary Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document	
itle or Type of Document: assequme	at of U.S. & forecan hints in 1
itle or Type of Document: <u>USScorume</u> Document Date: <u>Document 23</u> , 200	Number of Pages: One
ligner(s) Other Than Named Above:	Jaideip Chaudhary
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
· · · ·	
Igner's Name: Individual	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — 🗌 Limited 🗋 General	
Attorney in Fact	NER Attorney in Eact
Trustee Top of thum	hb here

Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: _____ Signer Is Representing: ____ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 05/26/2009

Other: ____